502782296 04/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828892

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ORANGEWOOD LEGA	CY LLC			04/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:		PIXI LIGHTING, INC.			
Street Address:	2140 S.	2140 S. DUPONT HIGHWAY			
City:	CAMDE	CAMDEN			
State/Country:	DELAW	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19934	19934			
	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	4254822			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to (\ L 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> 949) 640-6261 NGinsberg@LNGinsberg.com AWRENCE N. GINSBERG 1 SAN ANTONIO IEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORM		essful, it will be sent via	
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PIX005_US	PIX005_US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAWRENCE N. GINSBE	LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG		
SIGNATURE:		/Lawrence N. Ginsberg/	/Lawrence N. Ginsberg/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/24/2014	04/24/2014		
ource=5PIX005_PRO_4	Assign Ora	ingetoPixilnc#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Orangewood Legacy LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Pixi Lighting LLC, having a place of business at 500 N. State College Boulevard, Suite 1300, Orange, CA 92868-1625, USA, hereby assigns to Pixi Lighting, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Ever Ventures HM, Inc. whose address for notices is c/o 2140 S. Dupont Highway, Camden, County of Kent, DE 19934, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions titled:

LED LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSEMBLY METHOD THEREFOR

for which a United States provisional patent application was filed on October 23, 2013, under Serial No. 61/894,472, said provisional application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States or in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the assignor, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the assignor will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to

practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

ORANGEWOOD LEGACY LLC (Now known as PIXI LIGHTING LLC)

Date:

4/23/14

By

Houng

Name: Richard Houng Title: Chief Executive Officer

Page 2 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of DY WIGH	
On April 23, 2014 before me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Richard H	oung

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal	JOANNE N. CAO COMM. #2047572 zz Notary Public - California Orange County W Comm. Expites Nov. 1, 2017 (Seal)
Signature of Notary Public	